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REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

VALVE BOX REMOVED

6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22
CURB AND GUTTER (IN-KIND)

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR
REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING
MOBILIZATION

8" DIP, CL-53 WATER MAIN
3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX
SsPEC REMOVE AND RESET EX. BLOCK HEADWALL (IN-KIND)

TOTAL

City of Loveland
Cedar Drive Water Main Replacement

JW Brennan Excavating LLC

July 11, 2019
UNITOF  APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT
MEASURE  OTY. COST COST COST
LUMP 1 $750.00 $750.00 | $16,500.00
FT. 5 $50.00 $250.00 $75.00
EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $225.00
C.Y. 45 $150.00 $6,750.00 $337.67
C.v. 15 $300.00 $4,500.00 $301.62
FT. 5 $50.00 $250.00 $52.12
FT. 25 $12.00 $300.00 $24.75
FT. 25 $15.00 $375.00 $26.32
FT. 25 $18.00 $450.00 $29.80
FT. 28 $80.00 $2,240.00 $51.00
LUMP $3,500.00 $3,500.00 | $1,280.00
LUMP $1,200.00 $1,200.00 | $1,040.00
LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 | $1,200.00
FT. 513 $100.00 $51,300.00 $70.88
FT. 164 $70.00 $11,480.00 $50.12
EACH 6 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $385.00
EACH 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 | $4,825.00
S.Y. 300 $3.00 $900.00 $4.50
EACH 2 $150.00 $300.00 $117.50
LUMP 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00

$101,645.00

Queen City Mechanicals, Inc.

Ross, OH
TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$16,500.00( $9,200.00
$375.00 $20.00
$225.00 $200.00
$15,195.15 $350.00
$4,524.30 $350.00
$260.60 $200.00
$618.75 $10.00
$658.00 $10.00
$745.00 $10.00
$1,428.00 $40.00
$1,280.00| $7,375.00
$1,040.00| $3,000.00
$1,200.00| $2,000.00
$36,361.44 $100.00
$8,219.68 $60.00
$2,310.00| $2,000.00
$4,825.00| $6,000.00
$1,350.00 $5.00
$235.00 $300.00
$750.00( $1,100.00

$98,100.92

Cincinnati, OH

TOTAL UNIT
COsT COST
$9,200.00| $5,000.00
$100.00 $40.00
$200.00 $150.00
$15,750.00 $275.00
$5,250.00 $300.00
$1,000.00 $45.00
$250.00 $5.00
$250.00 $6.00
$250.00 $7.00
$1,120.00 $100.00
$7,375.00| $3,500.00
$3,000.00 $500.00
$2,000.00| $3,500.00
$51,300.00 $145.00
$9,840.00 $70.00
$12,000.00( $1,500.00
$6,000.00| $5,500.00
$1,500.00 $3.50
$600.00 $150.00
$1,100.00 $650.00
$128,085.00

Smith Corp, Inc.
Cincinnati, OH

Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, OH

TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
COST COsT COST
$5,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
$200.00 $1.00 $5.00
$150.00 $1.00 $1.00
$12,375.00 $115.00 $5,175.00
$4,500.00 $120.00 $1,800.00
$225.00 $50.00 $250.00
$125.00 $2.00 $50.00
$150.00 $4.00 $100.00
$175.00 $6.00 $150.00
$2,800.00 $75.00 $2,100.00
$3,500.00| $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$500.00( $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,500.00| $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$74,385.00 $210.00 $107,730.00
$11,480.00 $90.00 $14,760.00
$9,000.00 $200.00 $1,200.00
$5,500.00| $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$1,050.00 $1.00 $300.00
$300.00 $100.00 $200.00
$650.00( $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$135,565.00 $146,421.00

Mt. Pleasant Blacktopping Co., Inc.

UNIT
COST

$700.00
$10.00
$25.00
$250.00
$350.00
$45.00
$8.00
$9.00
$15.00
$80.00
$15,000.00
$750.00
$1,500.00

$175.00
$165.00

$1,100.00
$4,600.00
$1.00

$450.00
$350.00

Fairfield, OH

TOTAL
COsT

$700.00
$50.00
$25.00
$11,250.00
$5,250.00
$225.00
$200.00
$225.00
$375.00
$2,240.00
$15,000.00
$750.00
$1,500.00

$89,775.00
$27,060.00

$6,600.00
$4,600.00
$300.00

$900.00
$350.00

$167,375.00
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