

Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
Cedar Drive Water Main Replacement

Ford Development Corp. Mt. Pleasant Blacktopping Co., Inc. JW Brennan Excavating LLC Queen City Mechanicals, Inc. Smith Corp, Inc.

					Ji	ıly 11, 2019	Ross, OH		Cincinnati, OH		Cincinnati, OH		Cincinnati, OH			Fairfield, OH
REF	. ITEN		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO	<u>. NO</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
4	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	45	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$337.67	\$15,195.15	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
5	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$301.62	\$4,524.30	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
6	609	CURB AND GUTTER (IN-KIND)	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.12	\$260.60	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$24.75	\$618.75	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$26.32	\$658.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$225.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$29.80	\$745.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
10	611	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER	FT.	28	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$51.00	\$1,428.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$7,375.00	\$7,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	638	8" DIP, CL-53 WATER MAIN	FT.	513	\$100.00	\$51,300.00	\$70.88	\$36,361.44	\$100.00	\$51,300.00	\$145.00	\$74,385.00	\$210.00	\$107,730.00	\$175.00	\$89,775.00
15	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	164	\$70.00	\$11,480.00	\$50.12	\$8,219.68	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$70.00	\$11,480.00	\$90.00	\$14,760.00	\$165.00	\$27,060.00
16	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
17	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
19	SPE	C REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$117.50	\$235.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
20	SPE	REMOVE AND RESET EX. BLOCK HEADWALL (IN-KIND)	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
		TOTAL			3	\$101,645.00	_	\$98,100.92	_	\$128,085.00		\$135,565.00		\$146,421.00		\$167,375.00
					_				_		_		_			